1	[Authorizing members of the Board of Supervisors to meet by teleconferencing when
2	physically unable to attend in person due to the member's pregnancy, childbirth, or related condition.]
3	
4	Ordinance amending the San Francisco Administrative Code by adding Section 2.11, to
5	implement Proposition B as adopted by the voters at the November 7, 2006 election
6	and authorize members of the Board of Supervisors to participate in meetings by
7	teleconferencing when the member is physically unable to attend in person, as certified
8	by a health care provider, due to the member's pregnancy, childbirth, or related
9	condition.
10	Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u> ;
11	deletions are strikethrough italies Times New Roman. Board amendment additions are double underlined.
12	Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.
13	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
14	Section 1. Findings.
15	(a) On November 7, 2006, the voters of San Francisco adopted Proposition B.
16	(b) Subsections (a) and (c) of Charter Section 2.104, as amended by Proposition B,
17	require the Board to adopt an ordinance authorizing members of the Board to participate in
18	meetings by teleconferencing or other electronic means when the member is physically
19	unable to attend in person, as certified by a health care provider, due to the member's
20	pregnancy, childbirth, or related condition.
21	
22	Section 2. The San Francisco Administrative Code is hereby amended by adding
23	Section 2.11, to read as follows:
24	SEC. 2.11. TELECONFERENCING.
25	

1	Pursuant to Charter Section 2.104, a member of the Board of Supervisors may participate in
2	meetings of the Board or its subcommittees by teleconferencing or other electronic means as authorized
3	by Government Code Section 54953(b) or any successor legislation when the member is physically
4	unable to attend in person, as certified by a health care provider, due to the member's pregnancy,
5	childbirth, or related condition.
6	
7	
8	
9	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
10	
11	By: MARIAM MORLEY
12	Deputy City Attorney
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	